OP \$315.00 1870453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361849

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		10/26/2015	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEST MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7643 FULLERTON ROAD
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22153
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1870453	NOMOS
Registration Number:	1998513	PEACOCK
Registration Number:	2017945	MIMIC
Registration Number:	2173440	BAT
Registration Number:	2035695	TALON
Registration Number:	2035696	NOMOGRIP
Registration Number:	2174187	CRANE
Registration Number:	2112924	CORVUS
Registration Number:	3318916	ACTIVE RX
Registration Number:	3379041	IMAGESYNC
Registration Number:	3164609	SIMULVIEW
Registration Number:	3227003	SONALIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034518421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034512378

Email: patents@teambest.com

Correspondent Name: BEST MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7643 FULLERTON ROAD

TRADEMARK

900343817 REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0868

Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22153		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John C. Brosky	
SIGNATURE:		/JOHN C. BROSKY/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/10/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		•	

source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page1.tif source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page2.tif source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page3.tif source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page4.tif source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page5.tif source=WELLSFARGORELEASE10262015#page6.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0869**

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING PATENT AND TRADEMARK INTERESTS OF BEST MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

For valuable consideration, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, (N.A.), the 'Secured Party' as successor in interest by merger with Wachovia Bank, N.A., hereby fully, unconditionally and irrevocably waives, releases and discharges Best Medical International, Inc., its successors and assigns, from any and all liabilities and obligations of any kind or nature whatsoever created by the 'SECURITY AGREEMENT' executed on October 29, 2004, between said Wachovia Bank, N.A. (the Predecessor in Interest to said Secured Party) and Best Medical International, Inc., said SECURITY AGREEMENT being recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2012, at PATENT Reel 028157, Frames 0054 to 0062 and at TRADEMARK Reel 004773, Frames 0271 to 0279.

Further, said Secured Party hereby fully, unconditionally and irrevocably waives, releases and discharges any and all security interests, claims, liens and rights said Secured Party and said Predecessor in Interest has or had by or under said SECURITY AGREEMENT in and to all property of whatever form and kind secured thereby including, without limitation, all accounts, equipment, accessions, inventory, chattel paper, instruments, investment property, documents, letter-of credit rights, deposit accounts, and general intangibles, wherever located, including, but not limited to, the intellectual property of Best Medical International, Inc.

Said intellectual property of Best Medical International, Inc. in which any and all security interests, claims, liens and rights said Secured Party and said Predecessor in Interest has or had under said SECURITY AGREEMENT have been fully, unconditionally and irrevocably waived, released and discharged include, but are not limited to, all United States, International, and Foreign patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, domain names and domain addresses that have or were secured by said SECURITY AGREEMENT, including, but not limited to, the intellectual property set forth in SCHEDULES A and B attached hereto.

1/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0870 All rights and obligations created by or under said SECURITY AGREEMENT owing to or in favor of said Secured Party and said Predecessor in Interest have been fully satisfied and fully discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Bank, said Secured Party, on the date written below has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING CERTAIN PATENT AND TRADEMARK INTERESTS OF BEST MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. to be executed under seal.

Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

Ву:

Signed:

rint Name:

Dated:

Title: Scaler Vive President

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF VIRGINIA) con.		
COUNTYOF FAIRFAX) SS:)		
On this day ofCTORE personally known to me to be the p RELEASE OF SECURITY AGR INTERESTS OF BEST MEDICA	erson whose name is subscrite COVERING C.	ibed to the withi ERTAIN PRO	n instrument,
WITNESS my hand and official se and for said County/City and State	al Gauras Poich	426L	Notary Public in
	NOTARIAL SEA <u>Gaerreso f</u> Notary Public		
My Commission Expires <u>NVV</u>	30,2016	Any Commiss	Gaurab Poktaral Notary Public 7521217 Commonwealth of Virginia ion Expiras Novamber 30, 2016

SCHEDULE 'A'

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Inventor(s)	U.S.	IIS Potent
Title	inventor(s)	Patent	U.S. Patent No.
		Application	110.
		Serial No.	
Seed-Holding Device	Mehta et al.	11/422,469	
Echo-Opaque Urethral Catheter	Linares	11/548,085	
Rectal Catheter for Urological &	Subramanian	12/889,032	
Other Applications		,	
Fiduciary Markers and Method of	Suthanthiran		8,170,647
Use Thereof	et al.		
Noninvasive Head Fixation	Carol		5,207,688
Method and Apparatus			
Tissue Compensation Method and	Carol		5,242,372
Apparatus			
Tissue Compensation Apparatus	Carol		5,368,543
Method and Apparatus for Lesion	Carol		5,411,026
Position Verification			
Method and Apparatus for	Carol		5,596,619
Conformal Radiation Therapy			
Method and Apparatus for Patient	Carol		5,622,187
Positioning for Radiation Therapy			
Method and Apparatus for	Carol		5,802,136
Conformal Radiation Therapy			
Planning Method and Apparatus	Carol et al.		6,038,283
for Radiation Dosimetry			
Method and Apparatus for Target	Carol et al.		6,325,758
Position Verification			
Planning Method and Apparatus	Carol et al.		6,393,096
for Radiation Dosimetry			
Method and Apparatus for Target	Scherch		6,961,405
Position Verification	337		CT 0.1.5 40.0
Method and Apparatus for	Wang et al.		7,015,490
Optimization of Collimator Angles			
in Intensity Modulated Radiation			
Therapy Treatment Ultrasonic Imaging Device,	Eidal at al		7,000,642
System and Method of Use	Fidel et al.		7,090,643
	Domashaus		7.066.175
Planning Method for Radiation Therapy	Romesberg		7,266,175
System and Tracker for Tracking	Smetak et al.		7 200 227
bystem and fracker for fracking	Sinciak et al.		7,289,227

4/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0873

Title	Inventor(s)	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	U.S. Patent No.
an Object, and Related Methods			
System for Enhancing Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy, Program Product, and Related Methods	Romesberg III et al.		7,519,150
System for Monitoring the Geometry of a Radiation Treatment Apparatus, Trackable Assembly, Program Product, and Related Methods	Scherch et al.		7,590,218
System, Tracker, and Program Product to Facilitate and Verify Proper Target Alignment for Radiation Delivery, and Related Methods	Scherch .		7,613,501
System for Analyzing the Geometry of a Radiation Treatment Apparatus, Software and Related Methods	Scherch et al.		7,729,472
Planning System, Method and Apparatus for Conformal Radiation Therapy	Riker et al.		7,831,289
Variance Reduction Simulation System, Program Product, and Related Methods	Nizin et al.		8,125,813
Soft X-Ray Emitting Radioactive Stent	Armini		6,183,409
X-Ray and Gamma Ray Emitting Temporary High Dose Rate Brachytherapy Source	Munro, III et al.		7,530,941

SCHEDULE 'B'

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Serial No.	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
NOMOS	74370739	1870453
PEACOCK	74399595	1998513
MIMIC	75047633	2017945
BAT	75069945	2173440
TALON	75076304	2035695
NOMOGRIP	75076305	2035696
CRANE	75076306	2174187
CORVUS	75076307	2112924
ACTIVE RX	76470678	3318916
IMAGESYNC	76553789	3379041
SIMULVIEW	78483328	3164609
SONALIS	78747545	3227003

6/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0875